
9 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3053 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 196-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

I 
--·~--~--~ 

H.O. 

WN 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

WN 
H.O. 
CH 

WN 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 

D 

50592 

1448 

462 
50548 

50547 

50590 

2138 
1452 

2293 

1447 

1421 

50559 

2294 
2280 

1429 
50545 

463 

1422 

2295 

2282 

50613 

50614 

50615 
50594 

50543 

2259 

50605 
50595 
50565 
50578 
50756 

50569 

50585 

50604 
2274 

2320 

50579 

50583 

50540 
50571 
2078 

2299 

1427 
2260 

15.05.009 

21.07.009 

25.07.000 
32.09.001 

32.09.025 

33.04.029 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

37.03.000 

38.19.079 

39.01.065 

39.01.129 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 
39.02.125 
39 .02. 125 

39.07.011 

39.07.299 

40.08.049 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 
48 .07 .141 

59.02.011 

59.17.039 

59.17.039 
68.07.000 
68.07.000 
73.14.000 
73.15.141 

73.18.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 

74.03.031 

74.07.009 

76.03.001 

83.07.021 
83.07.021 
84.10.029 

84.10,029 

84. 17.009 
84.19.039 

Goods 

Revlon raw materials, codes Base GG, Alphan, for use in the manu­
facture of cosmetics 

Ensure liquid is alliquid nutritional providing complete balance 
nutritional support, when used as a diet supplement or total feeding, 
orally or by gauge tube 

Filtrol activated clay, used to produce bleached beeswax . . . . 
Metcoseal AP and PR, for the complete sealing of metal against all 

forms of corrosion 
Metcoseal AV, for the complete sealing of metal against all forms of 

corrosion 
Encapsulated perfume oil, codes QWANTUM, QWORUM, for use in 

the manufacture of toilet soap 
Emulsifier JB 32, emulsifier for agricultural chemicals . . . . 
G 73003, a non-ionic emulsifying agent for emulsification of paraffin 

wax 
Orzan LS, low sugar version of Orzan S, for incorporation in boiler 

water treatment 
Gestetner OEK offset plates, for use as printing plates on Gestetner 

offset duplicators 
Pourite anti bubble additive, for use in the preparation of microbiology 

media 
Dominion electrical polyester tape, for use in the manufacture of 

transformer coils (heat and oil resistant, self-adhesive glass fibre tape, 
to hold insulating paper onto coil windings) 

Lexan polycarbonate sheet, safety and security applications . . . . 
"Elvace", acetate/ethylene emulsions, 1872, 1873, 1874, 1875, used for 

the manufacture of adhesives 
JSR NC 100 for use as a self extinguishing resin . . . . 
"Starmark" pavement marking film for use in road marking .. 
Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth laminate for use in fabricating 

chemically resistant tanks 
Cryovac cheese bandages, for use as disposable linings for cheese 

presses 
Empty spools for use on typewriters, adding, accounting machines, 

and computer printers 
Diaphragm sheet, Chesterton Style 120, for use in manufacture of 

flanges and gasketing 
Boston red star fire engine suction hose, for use with fire engines for 

drawing water from the sea, ponds, etc., where no reticulated water 
is available 

Hose, LPG, Gates 3620C, with stainless steel braid reinforcing, for use 
with LPG conversion units on motor vehicles 

Hose, LPG, Gates 3220R, for use with vapour only (LPG) applications 
Tesak repp stretch masking tape in jumbo rolls, to be cut into smaller 

rolls to be used as masking for spray painting 
Black precision woven felt 3.175 mm thick, density 2.494 kg per 0.9144 

linear m, used on glass cutting tables 
Bags, sludge filter, of woven synthetic fibre designed for the rapid 

dewatering of sludge and sewerage 
Perlon aeration cloth . . . . . . . . . . 
Cafco fire proofing fibre for industrial insulation . . . . 
Paluso! 210 fire panels, for use in making fire resistant and smoke doors 
12.50 mm diameter hard drawn low carbon wire for cross welding only 
Mogul carbon steel 1.6 mm and Mogul tufton carbon steel wire 1.6 mm, 

for use in metal spraying of worn surfaces 
90,100 m ERW pipe to API 5L x 60 323.8 mm diameter by various wall 

thickness for pipeline construction 
Mandrels of tapered steel, for use in the manufacture of cylindrical and 

tapered tubes of hollow fibreglass 
Peels of boiler quality plate for making spherical tanks . . . . 
Stainless steel pipe clamps and tubing clips for diameters 6.35 mm to 

25.4mm 
Mogul E copper wire 1.6 mm, peculiar to use in rebuilding printing 

rollers for metal cans 
Skin tempered tubing 12.70 mm O.D. and 15.875 mm O.D., Lo Fin 

tubing 19.05 mm O.D., Korochill tubing 15.88 mm O.D. 
Twenty aluminium caul plates each 2535 mm x 1400 mm x 3 mm, 

surface treated and coated by a chromium fluoride process 
Ballancroft 2 kW softlights complete with softlight gel frames (six only) 
Runway lights for landing strips and platforms . . . . . . 
Stainless steel nozzles and cast iron combining tube, each complete with 

joint rings, for air and gas operated ejectors 
Ibex stainless steel rotary positive displacement pumps, viz: 

M series gear pumps 
X series vane pumps 

Autoclave plant for producing laminated glass . . . . . . 
Bexuda model "P" bulk volume filler, peculiar to use in dispensing 

liquids into containers up to 210 1 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
5 
5 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free* 
Aul Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

99 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

15 
15 
15 
99 
99 

99 

15 

15 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
15 

10 

10 
10 


