THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/196—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	50592	15.05.009	Revlon raw materials, codes Base GG, Alphan, for use in the manu-	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1448	21.07.009	facture of cosmetics Ensure liquid is alliquid nutritional providing complete balance nutritional support, when used as a diet supplement or total feeding, orally or by gauge tube	Free*	Free*	99
СН Н.О.	462 50548	25.07.000 32.09.001	Filtrol activated clay, used to produce bleached beeswax Metcoseal AP and PR, for the complete sealing of metal against all forms of corrosion	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O.	50547	32.09.025	Metcoseal AV, for the complete sealing of metal against all forms of corrosion	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	50590	33.04.029	Encapsulated perfume oil, codes QWANTUM, QWORUM, for use in the manufacture of toilet soap	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN	2138 1452	34.02.000 34.02.000	Emulsifier JB 32, emulsifier for agricultural chemicals	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	2293	34.02.000	Orzan LS, low sugar version of Orzan S, for incorporation in boiler water treatment	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1447	37.03.000	Gestetner OEK offset plates, for use as printing plates on Gestetner offset duplicators	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1421	38.19.079	Pourite anti bubble additive, for use in the preparation of microbiology media	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50559	39.01.065	Dominion electrical polyester tape, for use in the manufacture of transformer coils (heat and oil resistant, self-adhesive glass fibre tape, to hold insulating paper onto coil windings)	Free		
AK AK	2294 2280	39.01.129 39.02.025	Lexan polycarbonate sheet, safety and security applications	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN H.O.	1429 50545	39.02.025 39.02.125	JSR NC 100 for use as a self extinguishing resin	Free*		
CH .	463	39.02.125	Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth laminate for use in fabricating chemically resistant tanks	Free*		
WN	1422	39.07.011	Cryovac cheese bandages, for use as disposable linings for cheese presses	Free*	-	
AK	2295	39.07.299	Empty spools for use on typewriters, adding, accounting machines, and computer printers	Free*	Free*	15
AK	2282	40.08.049	Diaphragm sheet, Chesterton Style 120, for use in manufacture of flanges and gasketing	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	50613	40.09.001	Boston red star fire engine suction hose, for use with fire engines for drawing water from the sea, ponds, etc., where no reticulated water is available	Free*		••
H.O.	50614	40.09.001	Hose, LPG, Gates 3620C, with stainless steel braid reinforcing, for use with LPG conversion units on motor vehicles	Free*		
H.O. H.O.	50615 50594	40.09.001 48.07.141	Hose, LPG, Gates 3220R, for use with vapour only (LPG) applications Tesak repp stretch masking tape in jumbo rolls, to be cut into smaller rolls to be used as masking for spray painting	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50543	59.02.011	Black precision woven felt 3.175 mm thick, density 2.494 kg per 0.9144 linear m, used on glass cutting tables	Free*	Free*	15
AK	2259	59.17.039	Bags, sludge filter, of woven synthetic fibre designed for the rapid dewatering of sludge and sewerage	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О. Н.О.	50605 50595	59.17.039 68.07.000	Perion aeration cloth	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
H.O.	50565	68.07.000	Palusol 210 fire panels, for use in making fire resistant and smoke doors	Free*	Free*	15
Н.О. Н.О.	50578 50756	73.14.000 73.15.141	12.50 mm diameter hard drawn low carbon wire for cross welding only Mogul carbon steel 1.6 mm and Mogul tufton carbon steel wire 1.6 mm,	5 5	Aul Free* Aul Free*	99
H.O.	50569	73.18.009	for use in metal spraying of worn surfaces 90,100 m ERW pipe to API 5L × 60 323.8 mm diameter by various wall thickness for pipeline construction	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50585	73.40.069	Mandrels of tapered steel, for use in the manufacture of cylindrical and tapered tubes of hollow fibreglass	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK	50604 2274	73.40.069 73.40.069	Peels of boiler quality plate for making spherical tanks Stainless steel pipe clamps and tubing clips for diameters 6.35 mm to 25.4 mm	Free*	Free*	15 99
AK	2320	74.03.031	Mogul E copper wire 1.6 mm, peculiar to use in rebuilding printing rollers for metal cans	Free*		
H.O.	50579	74.07.009	Skin tempered tubing 12.70 mm O.D. and 15.875 mm O.D., Lo Fin tubing 19.05 mm O.D., Korochill tubing 15.88 mm O.D.	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50583	76.03.001	Twenty aluminium caul plates each 2535 mm × 1400 mm × 3 mm, surface treated and coated by a chromium fluoride process	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О. Н.О.	50540 50571	83.07.021 83.07.021	Ballancroft 2 kW softlights complete with softlight gel frames (six only) Runway lights for landing strips and platforms	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK	2078	84.10.029	Stainless steel nozzles and cast iron combining tube, each complete with joint rings, for air and gas operated ejectors	Free*	Free*	15
AK	2299	84.10.029	Ibex stainless steel rotary positive displacement pumps, viz: M series gear pumps X series vane pumps	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	1427 2260	84.17.009 84.19.039	Autoclave plant for producing laminated glass Bexuda model "P" bulk volume filler, peculiar to use in dispensing liquids into containers up to 210 1	Free*	Free*	10 10